The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be considered together with the
historical financial statements of UnionBancorp and Centrue Financial, including the respective notes to those
statements, included or incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement-prospectus. The pro forma information
is based on certain assumptions described in the accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Information and does not necessarily indicate the consolidated financial position or the results
of operations in the future or the consolidated financial position or the results of operations that would have been
realized had the merger transaction been consummated during the periods or as of the date for which the pro forma
information is presented.

11

Edgar Filing: UNIONBANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

COMBINED COMPANY PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
   Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition as of June 30, 2006

Historical
Mark to Market and

Transaction
Pro

Forma Adjustments Pro
Forma

Union Centrue Before After
Bancorp Financial Entries Debit Credit Entries

(In thousands, except per share data)
ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents $ 30,265 $ 14,856 $ 45,121 3,060(e)(f) $ 42,061
Certificates of deposits � 50 50 50
Securities
available-for-sale 182,914 121,175 304,089 304,089
Loans 403,455 442,609 846,064 2,160(g)

1,000(h) 842,904
Allowance for loan
losses (6,848) (4,294) (11,142) (11,142)

Net loans 396,607 438,315 834,922 831,762
Cash surrender value of
life insurance 15,775 9,647 25,422 25,422
Mortgage servicing
rights 2,373 1,054 3,427 3,427
Premises and
equipment, net 13,789 22,678 36,467 2,606(i) 33,861
Goodwill 6,963 14,362 21,325 29,259(a) 14,362(j) 36,222
Intangible assets, net 446 1,779 2,225 7,539(b) 1,779(j) 7,985
Other real estate 1,390 38 1,428 1,428
Other assets 6,309 10,549 16,858 205(m) 16,653

Total assets $ 656,831 $ 634,503 $ 1,291,334 $ 1,302,960

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Liabilities
Deposits
Non-interest-bearing $ 56,119 $ 65,526 $ 121,645 $ 121,645
Interest-bearing 466,576 396,752 863,328 83(k) 863,411

Total deposits 522,695 462,278 984,973 985,056
Federal funds
purchased and
securities sold under

7,297 29,612 36,909 36,909

Edgar Filing: UNIONBANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 31

agreements to
repurchase
Advances from the
Federal Home
Loan Bank 46,700 74,465 121,165 17(c) 121,148
Notes payable 8,824 1,088 9,912 9,912
Trust preferred � 20,000 20,000 20,000
Series B mandatory
redeemable preferred
stock 831 � 831 831
Other liabilities 5,180 3,790 8,970 8,970

Total liabilities 591,527 591,233 1,182,760 1,182,826

Stockholders� equity
Convertible preferred
stock 500 � 500 500
Common stock 4,698 42 4,740 42(d) 2,699(l) 7,397
Surplus 23,381 30,895 54,276 30,895(d) 53,139(l) 76,520
Retained earnings 50,775 49,023 99,798 50,031(d)(e) 49,767
Accumulated other
comprehensive
income (1,204) (2,586) (3,790) 2,586(d) (1,204)

78,150 77,374 155,524 132,980
Treasury stock, at
cost (12,846) (34,104) (46,950) 34,104(d) (12,846)

Total
stockholders�
equity 65,304 43,270 108,574 120,134

Total liabilities
and stockholders�
equity $ 656,831 $ 634,503 $ 1,291,334 $ 1,302,960

Number of common
shares outstanding 3,742,751 2,232,889 2,698,655(l) 6,441,406

Total book value per
common share $ 17.31 $ 19.38 $ 18.57

Tangible book value
per common share $ 15.33 $ 12.15 $ 11.71

12

Edgar Filing: UNIONBANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

 Estimates and assumptions for mark to market and transaction adjustments. Actual adjustments will be
determined at the transaction date and could differ significantly from this illustration.
(a) Goodwill � Estimated goodwill related to the transaction as total consideration in excess of net assets acquired.

[…]

Centrue Financial stock options outstanding 225,217
Fixed exchange ratio per merger Agreement 1.20

UnionBancorp options to be granted 270,260
Per share fair value of UnionBancorp options granted $ 4.99

Fair value of stock options consideration $ 1,349
Total consideration $ 55,592

Net assets of acquired corporation per historical financial statements $ 43,270
Transaction costs � UnionBancorp (499)(e)
Transaction costs � Centrue Financial (3,242)(f)

Edgar Filing: UNIONBANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 35

Centrue Financial APIC credit from accelerating options 838 (f)
Purchase accounting adjustments, net (14,034)

Pro forma net assets to be acquired 26,333

Total goodwill $ 29,259

(m) Net impact of deferred tax entries for mark to market and transaction adjustments.

14

Edgar Filing: UNIONBANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

COMBINED COMPANY PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
   Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

Historical Mark to Market
and

Transaction
Pro

Forma Adjustments Pro
Forma

Union Centrue Before After
Bancorp Financial Entries Debit Credit Entries

(In thousands, except per share data)
Interest income
Loans $ 14,349 $ 14,286 $ 28,635 540(i) $ 29,175
Securities 4,444 2,573 7,017 7,017
Federal funds sold and other 66 91 157 157

Total interest income 18,859 16,950 35,809 36,349

Interest expense
Deposits 7,324 5,543 12,867 42(a) 12,909
Federal funds purchased and
repurchase agreements 123 469 592 592
Advances for the Federal
Home Loan Bank 938 1,032 1,970 4(j) 1,966
Series B mandatory
redeemable preferred stock 25 � 25 25
Trust preferred � 838 838 838
Notes payable and other 315 30 345 345

Total interest expense 8,725 7,912 16,637 16,675

Net interest income before
provision for loan losses 10,134 9,038 19,172 19,674
Provision for loan losses (1,100) 150 (950) (950)

Net interest income after
provision for loan losses 11,234 8,888 20,122 20,624
Noninterest income
Service charges 935 2,799 3,734 3,734
Trust income 418 19 437 437
Mortgage banking income 527 179 706 706
Insurance and brokerage
commissions and fees 793 36 829 829
Bank Owned Life Insurance
(BOLI) 277 182 459 459
Securities (losses) gains, net (88) 4 (84) (84)
Gain on sale of other assets (9) 588 579 579
Other income 604 163 767 767

Edgar Filing: UNIONBANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 37

Total noninterest income 3,457 3,970 7,427 7,427

Noninterest expense
Salaries and employee benefits 5,955 5,868 11,823 560(b) 12,383
Occupancy, net 789 946 1,735 1,735
Furniture and equipment 1,033 544 1,577 672(c) 26(k) 2,223
Marketing 209 200 409 125(d) 534
Supplies and printing 162 341 503 150(e) 653
Telephone 235 213 448 448
Other real estate owned 8 24 32 32
Amortization of intangible
assets 87 143 230 754(f) 984
Other expenses 1,985 2,389 4,374 100(g) 4,474

Total noninterest expense 10,463 10,668 21,131 23,466

Income before taxes 4,228 2,190 6,418 4,585
Income taxes 1,288 570 1,858 220(h) 928(h) 1,150

Net income $ 2,940 $ 1,620 $ 4,560 $ 3,435

Net income for common
stockholders $ 2,836 $ 1,620 $ 4,456 $ 3,331

Basic earnings per common
share $ 0.75 $ 0.73 $ 0.52

Diluted earnings per common
share $ 0.74 $ 0.72 $ 0.51

Basic weighted average
common shares outstanding 3,764,516 2,227,133 6,463,171

Diluted weighted average
common shares outstanding 3,809,813 2,235,540 6,508,468

15

Edgar Filing: UNIONBANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

(a) Represents the adjustment to record the amortization of the fair value adjustment on acquired time deposits over
their expected life. It is estimated that there will be no impact after the first year.

(b) Represents the employment severance, stay bonuses and acceleration of stock option vesting for UnionBancorp.

[…]

(e) Represents the estimated expense related to supplies for UnionBancorp.

(f) Represents the adjustment to record the amortization of the fair value adjustment on acquired core deposits using
the double declining method amortized over 10 years.

(g) Represents estimated miscellaneous expense for UnionBancorp.

(h) Represents the impact of the above adjustments to income at 38.6%.

(i) Represents the adjustment to record the accretion of the fair value adjustment on acquired loans over their
expected life.

(j) Represents the adjustment to record the amortization of the fair value adjustment on acquired FHLB advances
over their expected life.

(k) Represents the adjustment to record the accretion of the fair value adjustment on acquired premises and
equipment over their expected life.

16

Edgar Filing: UNIONBANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

COMBINED COMPANY PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
   Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2005

Historical Mark to Market
and Transaction

Pro
Forma Adjustments Pro

Forma
Union Centrue Before After
Bancorp Financial Entries Debit Credit Entries

(In thousands, except per share data)
Interest income
Loans $ 27,251 $ 26,759 $ 54,010 1,080(i) $ 55,090
Securities 7,324 4,962 12,286 12,286
Federal funds sold and other 122 375 497 497

Total interest income 34,697 32,096 66,793 67,873

Interest expense
Deposits 10,910 9,463 20,373 83(a) 20,456
Federal funds purchased and
repurchase agreements 197 363 560 560
Advances for the Federal
Home Loan Bank 2,128 1,654 3,782 9(j) 3,773
Series B mandatory
redeemable preferred stock 50 � 50 50
Trust preferred � 1,379 1,379 1,379
Notes payable and other 427 204 631 631

Total interest expense 13,712 13,063 26,775 26,849

Net interest income before
provision for loan losses 20,985 19,033 40,018 41,024
Provision for loan losses 250 651 901 901

Net interest income after
provision for loan losses 20,735 18,382 39,117 40,123

Noninterest income
Service charges 1,996 5,350 7,346 7,346
Trust income 811 36 847 847
Mortgage banking income 1,350 220 1,570 1,570
Insurance and brokerage
commissions and fees 1,818 110 1,928 1,928
Bank Owned Life Insurance
(BOLI) 545 355 900 900
Securities (losses) gains, net (79) 183 104 104
Gain on sale of other assets 4 580 584 584
Other income 1,157 391 1,548 1,548

Edgar Filing: UNIONBANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 40

Total noninterest income 7,602 7,225 14,827 14,827

Noninterest expense
Salaries and employee benefits 13,789 10,838 24,627 560(b) 25,187
Occupancy, net 1,571 1,638 3,209 3,209
Furniture and equipment 1,935 1,751 3,686 672(c) 52(k) 4,306
Marketing 496 391 887 125(d) 1,012
Supplies and printing 359 575 934 150(e) 1,084
Telephone 430 369 799 799
Other real estate owned 59 102 161 161
Amortization of intangible
assets 170 276 446 1,508(f) 1,954
Other expenses 4,156 4,097 8,253 100(g) 8,353

Total noninterest expense 22,965 20,037 43,002 46,065

Income before taxes 5,372 5,570 10,942 8,885
Income taxes 1,199 1,486 2,685 440(h) 1,234(h) 1,891

Net income $ 4,173 $ 4,084 $ 8,257 $ 6,994

Net income for common
stockholders $ 3,966 $ 4,084 $ 8,050 $ 6,787

Basic earnings per common
share $ 1.01 $ 1.74 $ 1.02

Diluted earnings per common
share $ 0.99 $ 1.73 $ 1.01

Basic weighted average
common shares outstanding 3,943,741 2,345,971 6,642,396

Diluted weighted average
common shares outstanding 4,002,908 2,355,384 6,701,563

(a) Represents the adjustment to record the amortization of the fair value adjustment on acquired time deposits over
their expected life. It is estimated that there will be no impact after the first year.

(b) Represents the employment severance, stay bonuses and acceleration of stock option vesting for UnionBancorp.

(c) Represents the systems contract buy-out and systems accelerated depreciation for UnionBancorp.

[…]

transaction price for Centrue Financial and from other financial data primarily determined as of March 31, 2006.

Centrue Comparable
Financial/ Merger

UnionBancorp Average

Transaction Price to:
Last 12 months earnings per share 14.7x 15.6x
Estimated forward earning per share 13.8x 13.8x
Book value per share 125% 225%
Tangible book value per share 201% 244%

Tangible Transaction Premium to:
Core deposits 6.6% 15.7%
Stock price (1 month prior to announcement) 4.8%(1) 7.8%

Combined cost savings (% of non-interest expense) 9.3% 10.3%

(1) Based on Centrue Financial stock price as of June 27, 2006 close.
55

Edgar Filing: UNIONBANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

   Keefe Bruyette compared the average relative contribution of the comparable transactions to the contribution of
Centrue Financial and UnionBancorp to certain pro forma balance sheet and income statement items of the combined
entity. Keefe Bruyette also analyzed the net income and equity accretion/(dilution) percentage of the comparable
transactions relative to each parties� pro forma ownership.

Centrue Acquiror Acquiree
UnionBancorp Financial Average Average

Contribution:
Ownership 58.6% 41.4% 52.2% 47.8%
Assets 51.4 48.6 50.7 49.3
Loans 48.3 51.7 51.0 49.0
Equity 60.2(1) 39.8(1) 51.1 48.9
Net income 48.8 51.2 51.0 49.0

Accretion/(dilution):
Equity (1.5) 1.5 1.1 (1.1)
Net income 9.9 (9.9) 1.2 (1.2)

(1) Based on 2005 actual net income.
   No company or transaction used as a comparison in the above analysis is identical to Centrue Financial or the
merger. Accordingly, a review of these results is not solely mathematical. Rather, it involves complex considerations
and judgments concerning differences in financial and operating characteristics of the companies and transactions
examined.

 Discounted Cash Flow and Terminal Value Analysis. Keefe Bruyette estimated the present value of Centrue
Financial�s common stock based on continued independence and Centrue Financial�s stake in the combined entity by

[…]

income of UnionBank depends, to a substantial extent, on �rate differentials,� i.e., the differences between the income
UnionBank receives from loans, securities, and other earning assets and the interest expense they pay to obtain
deposits and other liabilities. These rates are highly sensitive to many factors that are beyond the control of
UnionBank, including general economic conditions and the policies of various governmental and regulatory
authorities.

109

Edgar Filing: UNIONBANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 191

Table of Contents

   UnionBancorp measures its overall interest rate sensitivity through a net interest income analysis. The net interest
income analysis measures the change in net interest income in the event of hypothetical changes in interest rates. This
analysis assesses the risk of changes in net interest income in the event of a sudden and sustained 100 to 200 basis
point increase in market interest rates or a 100 basis point decrease in market rates. The interest rates scenarios are
used for analytical purposes and do not necessarily represent management�s view of future market movements. The
tables below present UnionBancorp�s projected changes in net interest income for the various rate shock levels at
June 30, 2006 and December 31, 2005, respectively:

June 30, 2006

Net Interest Income

Amount Change Change

(Dollars in thousands)
+200 bp $ 23,116 $ 347 1.52%
+100 bp 23,013 244 1.07
Base 22,769 � �
-100 bp 22,412 (357) (1.57)
-200 bp 21,339 (1,430) (6.28)

   Based upon UnionBancorp�s model at June 30, 2006, the effect of an immediate 200 basis point increase in interest
rates would increase UnionBancorp�s net interest income by $347 or 1.52%. The effect of an immediate 200 basis
point decrease in rates would decrease UnionBancorp�s net interest income by $1,430 or 6.28%.

December 31, 2005

Net Interest Income

Amount Change Change

(Dollars in thousands)
+200 bp $ 23,043 $ 959 4.34%
+100 bp 22,629 545 2.47
Base 22,084 � �
-100 bp 21,314 (770) (3.49)
-200 bp 19,744 (2,340) (10.59)

   Based upon UnionBancorp�s model at December 31, 2005, the effect of an immediate 200 basis point increase in
interest rates would increase UnionBancorp�s net interest income by $959 or 4.34%. The effect of an immediate
200 basis point decrease in rates would decrease UnionBancorp�s net interest income by $2,340 or 10.59%.

Financial Condition
 General. As of June 30, 2006, UnionBancorp had total assets of $656,831, total gross loans of $403,455, total

deposits of $522,695 and total stockholders� equity of $65,304. Total assets decreased by $19,391 or 2.9% from
year-end 2005. Total gross loans decreased by $14,070 or 3.4% from year-end 2005. Total deposits declined by
$21,146 or 3.9% from year-end 2005.

 Nonperforming Assets. UnionBancorp�s financial statements are prepared on the accrual basis of accounting,
including the recognition of interest income on its loan portfolio, unless a loan is placed on nonaccrual status. Loans